

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2022 OVERLAY - PHASE 1
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL	Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00	Bidder: Carl V. Carlson Company 26088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc. 4409 N. Suebert Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.6093	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Bidder: Precision Concrete, LLC 501 E. Armidon Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.799.6750	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving LLC 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC 5204 Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 5,900,635.00	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/20/22	City/State/Zip: 57033	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Phone No.: 605.271.6093	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.799.6750	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.759.8013
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price		
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 21,057.81	\$ 21,057.81	\$24,559.00	\$24,559.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$29,611.00	\$29,611.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 99,920.00		
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	4485	\$ 5.59	\$ 25,071.15	\$3.95	\$17,715.75	\$ 6.05	\$ 27,134.25	\$5.00	\$22,425.00	\$4.25	\$19,061.25	\$ 25,205.70		
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	897	\$ 3.99	\$ 3,579.03	\$3.20	\$2,870.40	\$ 5.78	\$ 5,184.66	\$5.50	\$4,933.50	\$3.50	\$3,139.50	\$ 3,596.97		
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	195	\$ 7.46	\$ 1,454.70	\$7.35	\$1,433.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,608.75	\$19.20	\$3,744.00	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 1,462.50		
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	251	\$ 10.38	\$ 2,605.38	\$26.30	\$6,601.30	\$ 13.48	\$ 3,383.48	\$18.00	\$4,518.00	\$29.00	\$7,279.00	\$ 2,620.44		
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1197	\$ 5.06	\$ 6,056.82	\$5.00	\$5,985.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,925.15	\$6.50	\$7,780.50	\$5.49	\$6,571.53	\$ 6,104.70		
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	5177	\$ 3.14	\$ 16,255.78	\$3.10	\$16,048.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,825.25	\$3.55	\$18,378.35	\$3.50	\$18,119.50	\$ 16,359.32		
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	1739	\$ 8.47	\$ 14,729.33	\$8.35	\$14,520.65	\$ 8.75	\$ 15,216.25	\$9.54	\$16,590.06	\$9.00	\$15,651.00	\$ 14,816.28		
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	382	\$ 19.17	\$ 7,322.94	\$11.05	\$4,221.10	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,042.40	\$6.00	\$2,292.00	\$12.00	\$4,584.00	\$ 7,357.32		
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	101	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,075.65	\$10.50	\$1,060.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 999.90	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$11.50	\$1,161.50	\$ 1,080.70		
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	281	\$ 42.60	\$ 11,970.60	\$42.10	\$11,830.10	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,818.50	\$36.00	\$10,116.00	\$46.00	\$12,926.00	\$ 12,026.80		
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	463	\$ 23.33	\$ 10,801.79	\$24.90	\$11,528.70	\$ 24.50	\$ 11,343.50	\$22.00	\$10,186.00	\$35.00	\$16,205.00	\$ 12,964.00		
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	313	\$ 151.76	\$ 47,500.88	\$161.00	\$50,393.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,950.00	\$181.80	\$56,903.40	\$170.00	\$53,210.00	\$ 50,743.56		
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	228	\$ 56.62	\$ 12,909.36	\$80.05	\$18,251.40	\$ 68.45	\$ 15,606.60	\$115.00	\$26,220.00	\$75.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 14,364.00		
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	225	\$ 82.81	\$ 18,632.25	\$99.75	\$22,443.75	\$ 91.35	\$ 20,553.75	\$145.00	\$32,625.00	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$ 20,250.00		
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1388	\$ 2.66	\$ 3,692.08	\$2.65	\$3,678.20	\$ 0.28	\$ 388.64	\$0.50	\$694.00	\$3.00	\$4,164.00	\$ 374.76		
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 6,922.50	\$ 6,922.50	\$11,745.00	\$11,745.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$26,880.00	\$26,880.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 23,647.00		
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	51	\$ 79.88	\$ 4,073.88	\$78.90	\$4,023.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 561.00	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$85.00	\$4,335.00	\$ 2,728.50		
19	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	570	\$ 6.39	\$ 3,642.30	\$6.30	\$3,591.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 627.00	\$3.60	\$2,052.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00	\$ 1,829.70		
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	3195	\$ 30.50	\$ 97,447.50	\$32.50	\$103,837.50	\$ 32.75	\$ 104,636.25	\$29.00	\$92,655.00	\$33.00	\$105,435.00	\$ 95,434.65		
21	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	50	\$ 49.75	\$ 2,487.50	\$52.20	\$2,610.00	\$ 55.80	\$ 2,790.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 3,750.00		
22	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SPECIAL	FT	1160	\$ 33.25	\$ 38,570.00	\$36.55	\$42,398.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 46,110.00	\$40.00	\$46,400.00	\$38.00	\$44,080.00	\$ 52,200.00		
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	23	\$ 82.81	\$ 1,904.63	\$113.60	\$2,612.80	\$ 88.65	\$ 2,038.95	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 1,955.00		
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	1225	\$ 6.70	\$ 8,207.50	\$9.05	\$11,086.25	\$ 7.95	\$ 9,738.75	\$8.40	\$10,290.00	\$9.00	\$11,025.00	\$ 8,232.00		
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	9550	\$ 9.38	\$ 89,579.00	\$9.75	\$93,112.50	\$ 10.85	\$ 103,617.50	\$14.00	\$133,700.00	\$9.00	\$85,950.00	\$ 84,804.00		
26	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	24	\$ 101.75	\$ 2,442.00	\$82.35	\$1,976.40	\$ 107.65	\$ 2,583.60	\$35.84	\$860.16	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 2,280.00		
27	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	692	\$ 51.50	\$ 35,638.00	\$52.55	\$36,364.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,520.00	\$21.93	\$15,175.56	\$45.00	\$31,140.00	\$ 41,520.00		
28	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	1686	\$ 4.53	\$ 7,637.58	\$4.45	\$7,502.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,709.20	\$5.10	\$8,598.60	\$5.00	\$8,430.00	\$ 7,688.16		
29	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	47	\$ 85.20	\$ 4,004.40	\$84.20	\$3,957.40	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,877.50	\$96.00	\$4,512.00	\$92.00	\$4,324.00	\$ 4,023.20		
30	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOURL	8	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,030.00	\$131.50	\$1,052.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 1,050.64		
31	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$ 257.50	\$ 515.00	\$120.50	\$241.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 350.00		
32	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$ 5,916.66	\$ 5,916.66	\$5,845.00	\$5,845.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 5,945.00		
33	999.2000	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	2	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$1,273.00	\$2,546.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00		
TOTAL GROSS BID							Total Bid	\$ 517,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 547,642.85	Total Bid	\$ 599,140.83	Total Bid	\$ 605,935.13	Total Bid	\$ 626,521.28	\$ 629,084.90

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2022 OVERLAY - PHASE 1
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL	Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 5,900,635.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 39352 221st Avenue Le Center, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/20/22	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 56057
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 507.357.6463
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	4485	\$6.20	\$27,807.00	\$7.00	\$31,395.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	897	\$5.75	\$5,157.75	\$17.00	\$15,249.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	195	\$8.25	\$1,608.75	\$20.00	\$3,900.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	251	\$13.50	\$3,388.50	\$22.00	\$5,522.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1197	\$5.00	\$5,985.00	\$18.00	\$21,546.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	5177	\$3.25	\$16,825.25	\$4.00	\$20,708.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	1739	\$8.75	\$15,216.25	\$5.00	\$8,695.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	382	\$13.25	\$5,061.50	\$40.00	\$15,280.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$1.00	\$101.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	281	\$39.25	\$11,029.25	\$38.00	\$10,678.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	463	\$37.00	\$17,131.00	\$55.00	\$25,465.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	313	\$171.00	\$53,523.00	\$300.00	\$93,900.00
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	228	\$68.00	\$15,504.00	\$100.00	\$22,800.00
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	225	\$104.00	\$23,400.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1388	\$2.75	\$3,817.00	\$3.00	\$4,164.00
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	51	\$84.00	\$4,284.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00
19	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	570	\$6.75	\$3,847.50	\$30.00	\$17,100.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	3195	\$31.50	\$100,642.50	\$45.00	\$143,775.00
21	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	50	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
22	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SPECIAL	FT	1160	\$46.00	\$53,360.00	\$65.00	\$75,400.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	23	\$107.00	\$2,461.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	1225	\$9.00	\$11,025.00	\$15.50	\$18,987.50
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	9550	\$10.00	\$95,500.00	\$15.50	\$148,025.00
26	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	24	\$61.00	\$1,464.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
27	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	692	\$50.00	\$34,600.00	\$55.00	\$38,060.00
28	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	1686	\$2.25	\$3,793.50	\$3.00	\$5,058.00
29	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	47	\$84.00	\$3,948.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
30	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	8	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
31	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
32	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
33	999.2000	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 664,624.75	Total Bid	\$ 899,789.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------